NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND INTENT TO **CONSIDER ADOPTION OF** RESOLUTION NOTICE is hereby given that the Baldwin Borough Council, Alleghenv County, Pennsylvania will hold a public hearing and meeting on the 18th day of June at 7:00 p.m. in the Municipal Building Auditorium located at 3344 Churchview Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15227 and will consider adopting a Resolution regarding the Application and Request of HDSS, LLC (Happy Dragon) seeking approval of an intermunicipal transfer of a Liquor License (R-41811) from Rock Bottom Group, LLC 171 East Bridge St. Homestead, PA 15120 to 4907 Clairton Boulevard Pittsburgh, PA 15236. The purpose of this public hearing is to receive . comments and recommendations of interested individuals residing within the Borough concerning the applicant's intent to transfer the license into the Borough and other relevant issues with regard to proposed the intermunicipal transfer of the Liquor License. A copy of the proposed Resolution that would approve the applicant's application to transfer the liquor license as set forth above is available for inspection at no charge or copies may be made at the Borough rate at the Borough Building located at 3344 Churchview Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15227 from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. BY ORDER OF: BALDWIN BOROUGH COUNCIL